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i APPLICATION N2 AP} ¢ 7

Dated June 17, 1943.
Received Getober 7, 1943,
Granted November &, 1943 .

MEMBERSHIP NQ 1922

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

C 20006

APPLICATION FOR MEMBERSHIP

RECORD OF THE SECRETARY OF THE INSTITUTE

A Name of applicant. . EAwyn, Grant Rorke.................... Chapter... Philsdelphia. .. ..
B Address of applicant. 216 Kent Road, .Ardmore, Pennsylvania ...,
C  Applicant proposed by...Carl.de Moll ............... and. ... .. Robert.l...Ballinger ...
D  Application received with check for $.10.00 O . it October 7, 1943,
E  dpplication returned for correction. ......... ... ... ... 19

F  Application in due order om. . ........... ... . ..., October 7, 1943 .

Record of registration, Form 839, Sent (Pa, ). Oct.. 8,..19,3 . Received. October 14,1943,
(Ohio) Sent Oct. 8,1943 (Del.) » " v " October 14,1943.

Rec'd * 13,1943 ®W.J.) v m v " getot 1
(G Notices sent to chapter execui‘wé%ﬂmmzttee: ctover 30,1543.

*Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washingto

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ARCHIVES, For information or study purposes only. Not to be recopied,

ha

ﬁ (a) Form 811, reasonable time ending on. .. .................... 19..., 0on 19

g (b) Form 812, 30 day extension ending on..................... 19..., on 19

2 Acknowledgments to applicant, proposers, and chapter on................... October 8, 19,3 .
= -
-% I Certified resolution of chapter executive commitiee recommending admission

g SN RIS AR, received on. ... ... . ... ... .. ..., October 7, 143 .
a;)_ J  No report from chapter executive committee on. . ......................... 19

gi K Adpplication sent to The Board of Examinerson. ... .................. ... November 2, I%3.
s L The Board of Examiners reported on application on. ... .................. Novenmber 2, 193 .
8 M dpplicant Wos  admitted om...... ...l November G, 19 43.
B N Notice and-certificate to applicant and notice of assignment to chapter and letter

§ FO PrOPOSErS OM . ... . ..o en e ettt e e e November 9, 1943,
% O Notice of denial of application to chapter and applicant and $.... ... ... ...

3 returned to applicant om............. .. ... 19

G

3 CERTIFICATION OF ELECTION AND ASSIGNMENT

§ I, Secretary of The American Institute of Architects, hereby certify that, under authority

o vested in me by The Board of Directors, I have this day duly elected

Edwyn Grant Rorke

to membership in The Institute, and hereby declare him to be a corporate member of The
Institute and assign him to membership in the Philadelphia Chapter.

Date Hovember 9, 1943 . @WMO%WME

Secretary
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APPLICATION N2 § 42

: sém:mcm

I < RSN SHITECTS
iRy Qé\“‘- ORIGINAL
q B\ v oA . . . .
ol o\ File this original with The Secretary of
lg y EAM 9' £7 The American Institute of Architects.
: e
X ’/ D.C File the duplicate, on gray paper, with
APON, L. U, the secretary of the local chapter of The
Institute.

The American Institute of Architects

APPLICATION FOR MEMBERSHIP

( I, the undersigned, do hereby apply for corporate membership in The American Institute of Architects.

1. My full name is ED A/ Y AY G RAIMNT Rom = .

iﬁs;.;ﬁ:rhﬁ:: 2.1ama A/ 7002.4L citizenof 4. S. 4 . .
uralized citizen. 7“° WAY

— 3. My legal residence is in the €y of A LDMoe s »

County of MoNF7FEormeERY Stateof LA - .

4. State whethe 1 1 {
o, et 4. My address in The Institute records will be

address.

Number 2/ é Street S EAN 7 P Y-Va)
Ciy  AROMORE . S [SA

5, Siaie whether 5. 1 am engaged in the profession of architecture as LR Acrr&/ ANEC ARCHITECT

archkitect, a tzach-
¢r, a public ofi-

cial, etc. 6. I desire to be a member of the /A ADELPHIA , PA. Chapter.
’ J

7. I declare that I have read the by-laws and the Principles of Professional Practice of The Amer-
ican Institute of Architects, and that I understand the duties, responsibilities and obligations
thereunder of a member of The Institute, and I do hereby agree and declare that, if admitted
to membership, I will to the best of my ability abide by and comply with such by-laws and Prin-
ciples of Professional Practice.

8. I have filed the duplicate of this application with the secretary of the chapter above named. I
am not indebted to The Institute or to any of its chapters or state association members.

o0
9. 1 enclose my check for § /O © | for admission fee and the first year’s annual dues. It is my
understanding that if for any reason I am not admitted to membership all of said amount will
be returned to me, except five dollars which The Institute will retain as an examination fee.
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STATISTICS

10. Date of birth /)02/4 Z/f/@ Place of birth 5/4 ADEL A 7A 794 .

11. T am registered or licensed to practice architecture in the following named states:

(Stgte or States) By Examénation _ (State or States) By Exemption
‘Q-QMW

ﬁQ‘ %N’W

EDUCATION

12. T attended the following named schools (high school, private school, college or univgrsity); have
held the following named scholarships; have travelled in the following named countries:

-

PROFESSIONAL TRAINING
13. I list below, in chronological order, the periods of my training as drafts.man, the names and ad-
dresses of my principal employers, and my classification as draftsman while employed by each:
.Lawrwc.e, v, Bu-ya(, - 3 y-cart— - dra Yt o

Doareol Lischontucker Boyel - [ year — ja. |

M4,77W~ M,S_-OM'WMW AT
[Pl P. Tt and Lofer wnremits; bvl{)“uc:‘v»r>
Tha W%auﬁw ~ ¥ yeara ra Aegepron a?- nicnsy

ZMM%WFW%& mM?‘u:-—aﬁa-q—L‘y'
a/@“’.‘f\“’/ s oadling M:_:ﬁuud afuee,\(-c}u, ) /"’“’7""7‘
7%0" fov WMA—-—:—; o)~ W?Mua!kbw
a//M-v?tr/)[ Enfraay )#‘/fl—m,m.@
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PROFESSIONAL PRACTICE

14. I list below, in chronological order, the periods during which and the states in which I have prac-
ticed architecture as an individual or as a member of a firm or corporation or as a public official
or have taught architecture or the arts and sciences allied therewith. (State names of firms or

corporations or public office and of schools or colleges). .

/7//- /7/3 5‘0-\47ﬁ 72'/\—4&/\4.4\_ - )W‘A; Ju’i’;“;‘d et

/{7/5".;5’:%) 70,«4.»:5 brvenen « o2ae Eowyr RoRwkE
h«-pz-nmf

/740—}745 RNelowara - oA EPwyw RoRRE

-

EepwyNn RoricE
/7’¢3 _ &bo _— a—a._ y

PRESENT OR PREVIOUS MEMBERSHIPS IN ARCHITECTURAL

ORGANIZATIONS
15. Member of Institute from to
~16. Junior of Institute from to
17. Associate of , Chapter from to
18. Junior Associate of Chapter from to
19. Member of State Association in from to

ENDORSEMENT BY PROPOSERS

I, the undersigned, do hereby certify that I have read the statements made herein above by the
applicant and believe them to be correct. I vouch for his honorable standing in this community and
in his profession. I believe he is fully qualified for membership and I propose him therefor.

1 have known the applicant for / 5 years. I have known the applicant for / v years.  ,
W o 7/4/% VA
M VZ\ZV Signe((}\ :
Proposer I Proposer
T PO B K 3. Y S A

Note: The two proposers must be corporate members of The Institute in good standing.
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

Tue OcraconN, WasHiINGTON, D. C.

NG b U L
gtes ovrs

3
}

Office of The Secretary y .
RECORD OF REGISTRATION i
OF

Edwin Grant. Borke,. Ardmore,. Pa...
(Name of Apnplicant)

SECRETARY,

Boarp oF ARCHITECTURAL EXAMINERS,
Columbus, O}llio

ddress
Dear Sir:

The above named applicant for membership in The American Institute of Architects is an architect
practicing in your state.
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To qualify for such membership, an applicant, if resident in a state having registration or licensing
laws for architects, must be registered or licensed by the state to practice architecture therein.

quoted, or published without written permission from the A

Will you please answer the following questions relating to the applicant’s registration, to assist The
Institute in determining his eligibility for membership? A duplicate of the form is enclosed for your

files,
Date....October 8, 19 43 L Uaudar Q. Rolbwasain T .

Secretary

¢

1. Is the applicant registered or licensed to practice architecture in your state?.... .68 (8-16—43)
2. Was his registration or licensing by examination?........... No...... or by exemption?........ Yos
3. What was the scope of the examination?

4. What was the period of the examination?................ days. Written examination......weeeoeeeeeee hours; Oral examina-

5. When examined, did applicant have a certificate from the National Council of Architectural Registration Boards?
......................... If so, give Certificate No ‘

1414 Is it current?.... 188
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//"/‘('5‘;'9.7)%)‘ Secretary of Board)
Ohio State Boar Examiners of
Date......10=11=43 19 Architects :

Executive Secretary (Name of Board)
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
THE OctacoN, WasHINGTON, D, C.
Office of The Secretary

RECORD OF REGISTRATION
OF
Edwyn Grant Rorke, Ardmore,.Pa.

(Name of Applicant)

SECRETARY,
BoARrDp OF ARCHITECTURAL EXAMINERS,

Wilmington, ,Delaware

Dear Sir:

The above named applicant for membership in The American Institute of Architects is an architect
practicing in your state.

To qualify for such membership, an applicant, if resident in a state having registration or licensing
laws for architects, must be registered or licensed by the state to practice architecture therein.

Will you please answer the following questions relating to the applicant’s registration, to assist The
Institute in determining his eligibility for membership? A duplicate of the form is enclosed for your

files.
Date Qctober 8, . .19.43. . ae“" Md"'-eaédluuwmms

" Secretary

1. Is the applicant registered or licensed to practice architecture in your state? Yes

2. Was his registration or licensing by examination?....N@. ... or by exemption? Yes

3. What was the scope of the examination?

4. What was the period of the examination?.......c...c..... days. Written examinatioD...........ececece hours; Oral examina-
[ 5 17 s TR, hours, .

5. When examined, did applicant have a certificate from the National Council of Architectural Registration Boards?
— - T If so, give Certificate No........ oo

6. Date of last registration........ .Jllly ................... 19.43 Registration No....24=B. ..

_ (Signature of Secretary of Board)
Delaware Board of Examiners and Regis-

Date... Qct. 12 19.. 43 tration of Architects
(Name of Board)
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ARCHI

P AMERICAN
SEn. Tus ANERICAN
Moyt OF ARCHITECTS

A5, g0yl PH 3100

WASH!NGTON,D. C.

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
THe Ocracon, WasHiNGTON, D. C,
Office of The Secretaty
RECORD OF REGISTRATION
OF

{Name of Applicant)

" SECRETARY,

BoARD OF ARCHITECTURAL EXAMINERS,

Herrisburg, Pennsylvania

Dear Sir:

The above named applicant for membership in The American Institute of Architects is an architect
practicing in your state.

To qualify for such membership, an applicant, if resident in a state having registration or licensing
laws for architects, must be registered or licensed by the state to practice architecture therein.

Wil you please answer the following questions relating to the applicant’s registration, to assist The
Institute in determining his eligibility for membership? A duplicate of the form is enclosed for your

files.

Date...Qctober 8, 1043 o Wgauder Q. Rolawson. ...
Secretary

1. Is the applicant registered or licensed to practice architecture in your state? Yes

2. Was his registration or licensing by examination?............ T..Z..or by exemption? yes

3. What was the scope of the examination?

4, What was the period of the examination Preeeeeomeeeens days. Written examination......... rihours; Oral examina-

5. When examined, did applicant have a certificate from the National Council of Architectural Registration Boards?

NO ......... If so, give Certificate NoOw..oooioiicrieiicene

6. Date oﬂﬁ&‘ée%istration 9/26/21 19........ Registration No....... E.R28.... Is it current?.... Y8 ..

(Signatu Sexyeragy, o Board)
Pennsylvania Boargo o "a%gefrl%?‘ *of
Date.. OCte 13 1943 Architects

(Name of Board)

AP N2 1922
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EDWYN GRANT RORKE, A.L A
REGISTERED ARCHITECT

MEMBER AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

PHILADELPHIA, PA.

ADDRESS
R.D.*4, WALTON ROAD
NORRISTOWN, PA.

(v

Doed (o77HSE
February 3, 1959 g)611QZC (673.7

The American Institute of Architects Jﬁwﬁ‘zﬂ,@ A

1735 New York avenue, N.W. ‘ ‘ s . 58
Washington, D. C. j el ; ¥
Gentlemen:

Due to some inefficiency or carelessness in your office
methods I have received a notice of terminations of my memberships
in the Institute, Society and Chapter. The reason given is for
indebtedness.

Checks. to the Institute and to Mr. Pfiefer in full payment of
all dues to the end of 1958 were passed through my bank during
the month of December and I have them at hand at this writing.

I have the Institute card for 1958 and the card of the Society
but have not received the Chapter card.

These checks were sent as soon as I receiV¥ed your zarlier notice of
possible termination.

Check for the Chapter was sent to the Secretary of the Pennsylvania
Society of Architects at Harrisburg, Pa. as per instructions on the
bill.

Will you please have this matter corrected immediately?

I am curious as to Chapter eagerness,

L "
aﬁ‘ﬁdwxzyGrant Rorke
[Jj



OFFICERS

ZLLIAM W. ESHBACH, PRESIDENT
4519 WALNUT STREET
PHILADELFPHIA 2

WILLARD S. HAHN, VICE-PRESIDENT
459 HAMILTON STREET

LAWRENCE C. WOLFE, SECRETARY
119 E. MONTGOMERY AVENUE
PITTSBURGH 12

CLIFFORD L. COLEMAN, TREASURER
410 MAIN STREET

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 2000
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DIRECTORS

MARIO C. CELLI, McKEESPORT
CLIFFORD L. COLEMAN, LANDISVILLE
WILLIAM W, ESHBACH, PHILADELPHIA
ROBERT A. EYERMAN, WILKES-BARRE
WILLARD S. HAHN, ALLENTOWN
HERBERT F, HEIDT, ERrIe

LOUIS E. MCALLISTER, PHILADELPHIA
WALTER F. THAETE, PHILADELPHIA
LAWRENCE C. WOLFE, PITTSBURGH

JAMES R. PEIFER, EXECUTIVE SECRETARY
HARRISBURG
PHONE: CEDAR 6-2346

PENNSYLVANIA SOCIETY OF ARCHITECTS

of

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

223 NORTH FRONT STREET
HARRISBURG, PaA.

February 17, 1959

Mr. Edward L. Wilson, Secretary

The American Institute of Architects
1735 New York Avenue, N.W.
Washington 6, D. C.

Dear Mr. Wilson:

I am writing to you in en effort to clear up the membership status
of Mr. Edwyn G. Rorke, a member of the Philadelphis Chapter, whose mem-
bership was terminated on Jamsary 27, 1959.

Mr. Rorke had been delinquent in the payment of his 1957 dues. On
December 23, 1958 we received a check from Mr. Rorke for $96.00, as pay-
ment of his 1957 and 1958 dues in full. He was credited with this amount
on his membership card in this office and on the ssme date the check was
forwarded to our Treasurer, Mr. Robert J. Brocker.

For some unknown reason the payment of Mr. Rorke's dues did not
reach the Philadelphia office in time for them to notify the Institute
that Mr. Rorke was now in goed staending. This lapse probably came about
because of the fact that on Jamery 1, 1959 & new Treasurer was installed
for the Pennsylvania Society of Architects,and the Treasurer for 1958
was having his books sudited at that time.

I feel thet since Mr. Rorke had paid his dues prior to December 31,
1958 and through no fault of his the Institute was not notified, that the
action of the Board in terminating his membership should be rescinded
-and that Mr. Rorke be restored to good standing without having to pay
the reinstatment fee.

sincerely yours)

i ).

JRP/E / Executive Secretary

{

Coples to: e
Mr. Eshbach, Pres.
Mr. Coleman, Treas.
Mr. Rorke
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Pebrusry 20, 1950

B. b. ﬂ. iﬁitm M , o FILE COPY - PLiisi & iukn
Mriﬂgm. ?msyimiﬁ

With reference to your lstter of February 3evd cenceraing the
terminstion of your corporate mesbership in The Emerican In-
stituta of Architects, the Philadelphia Chapter, and the Pemn-
sylvenia Soctety of Architects, you will have received copies
of sorrespondence with the Executive Secretary of the Sociaty
which wére self-explenstory.

In view of the oversight ta m advising The m;tm ttmiaw
of Axchitects that you Bad paid your dues {n defmult to the Chapter
mm&aay,mmmmum termipaved in exxor.

Therefore, plesse N Sdvised m: m previeus action of The Board
of Birectors (o termiset orate memhership has been
cencklled, MMWMMuam to the roster of coxe
mm Ms of th& &.:,4 %5 A manber ia sned stending.

The Secrstarice of the Philadelphia Chapter and the Pennaylvania
Soctety of Architests ave being directed to take similsr sction.

Sincerely YOUKs,

Sdward L. Wilson, F.A.1.4
Secretary ,

Copies to: smmmy, Fhiladelphia Chupter, A.I.A.
' Peensylvanis Socfaty of Avchitects, A.X1.4.

Zzz) @7%
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

1735 New York Avenue, N.W.
Washington 6, D. C. October 7, 1960

To: The Secretary or Executive Secretary of the

Philadelphia Chapter
The American Institute of Architects

Dear Mrs. Kurta:

We were very sorry to learn of the death of Edwyn Grant Rorke A.T.A,,

on Sept. 3, 1960, a corporate member of The Institute
since 1943 ,

We would appreciate it very much if you would have two
copies of the enclosed Baldwin Memorial Archive Forms

filled in and returned to- The Institute for its files.
The third copy is for your files.

Sincerely yours,

Eh) ®P

Edmund R. Purves, F.A.I.A.
Executive Director

P:R:s
Enclosures 3

cc: Treasurer's Office

1/58



